Bwabl Pitching Leaders
Highest Batting Average - Individual

1975 326 Reggie Smith, Bullpups
1976 .363 Bill Madlock, Cubs

1977 .308 Bob Watson, Bohs

1978 .378 Rod Carew, Mahdis

1979 .322 Leon Roberts, Mahdis
1980 375 Gary Matthews, Spartans
1981 .359 George Brett, Bohs

1982 333 Joel Youngblood, Spartans
1983 331  Jim Dwyer, Bays

1984 392 Wade Boggs, Spartans
1985 342  Tony Gwynn, Bays

1986 .393  Wade Boggs, Spartans
1987 394  Wade Boggs, Spartans
1988 396 Jerry Mumphrey, Rebels
1989 349  Wade Boggs, Spartans
1990 345 Wade Boggs, Spartans
1991 .325 Lonnie Smith, Antelopes
1992 .324 Hal Morris, Spartans
1993 312 Barry Bonds, Exit

1994 .349  Andres Galarraga, Scorpions
1995 367 Jeff Bagwell, Rebels
1996 346 Tony Gwynn, Bays

1997 .351 Dave Nilsson, Bohs

1998 .324 Frank Thomas, Blues
1999 311 Mike Piazza, Bohs

2000 337 Terry Shumpert, Bohs
2001 .353 Bobby Abreu, Bohs

2002 346 Larry Walker, Trailblazers



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

327
.340
414
.349
352
355
344
.343
342
324
335
320
342
318
339
310
341
.343
338
321
310

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Bernie Williams, Blizzard
Todd Helton, OldBays
Barry Bonds, Exit

Joe Mauer, Bohs

Ryan Howard, Rumrunners
Michael Young, Blues
Yunel Escobar, Roughriders
Joe Mauer, Bohs

Miguel Cabrera, Bohs
Adrian Gonzalez, Rebels
Carlos Gonzalez, Blues
Carlos Gonzalez, Blues
Troy Tulowitzski, Warriors
Eric Hosmer, Pylons
Trevor Story, Warriors

Joe Mauer, Rebels

Mookie Betts, Rumrunners
D.J. LeMahieu, Blizzard
Freddie Freeman, Blizzard
Vladimir Guerrero Jr., Warriors
Michael Harris, Blues



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Highest Batting Average — Team

246
285
255
294
270
.303
280
268
272
293
272
274
284
290
266
256
.260
275
255
266
290
265
288
273
262
270
277
269

Glen Eagle Spartans
National Bohs
National Bohs
Springwood Spartans
Springwood Spartans
Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs

The Spartans
National Bohs

The Spartans
Jarrettsville Bays
The Spartans
National Bohs

The Spartans

The Spartans
Washington Bureaucrats
National Bohs

Havre de Grace Spartans
National Bohs
Germantown Giants
Scottsdale Scorpions
Fairfax Blues
National Bohs
Fairfax Blues
National Bohs
Arlington Senators
National Bohs
Potomac Warriors



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 259 OldBays

2004 258 Suburbia Rumrunners
2005 283  Cockeysville Exit
2006 .266 National Bohs

2007 310 Riverdale Roughriders
2008 .273 National Bohs

2009 278 Potomac Warriors
2010 .285 Riverdale Roughriders
2011 .258 Riverdale Roughriders
2012 .264 OldBays

2013 262  Westminster Blizzard
2014 258 Westminster Blizzard
2015 .259 National Bohs

2016 .255 Ni River Blues

2017 259 Westminster Blizzard
2018 .269 Shenandoah Rebels
2019 .264 Potomac Warriors
2020 280 Westminster Blizzard
2021 257 Westminster Blizzard
2022 .254 Potomac Warriors

2023 .247 Ni River Blues



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Runs Scored — Individual

1975 84 Joe Morgan, Bohs

1976 100 Joe Morgan, Bohs

1977 88 Joe Morgan, Bohs

1978 80 Joe Morgan, Bohs

1979 60 Rod Carew, Mahdis

1980 70  Fred Lynn, Bullpups

1981 75 Al Bumbry, Bohs

1982 58 Andre Dawson, Bays
1983 75 Joe Morgan, Bohs

1984 74 Tim Raines, Grays

1985 63 Dave Winfield, Bays
1986 70  Rickey Henderson, Blues
1987 83 Rickey Henderson, Blues
1988 83 John Kruk, Exit

1989 63 Gary Redus, Bohs

1990 65 (two players tied)

1991 70 (two players tied)

1992 63 Julio Franco, Roughriders
1993 65 Barry Bonds, Exit

1994 78 Barry Bonds, Exit

1995 91 Frank Thomas, Blues
1996 70  (two players tied)

1997 75 Chuck Knoblauch, Scorpions
1998 76 Jeff Bagwell, Rebels
1999 80 Chuck Knoblauch, Scorpions
2000 93 Jeff Bagwell, Rebels
2001 80 Alex Rodriguez, Blizzard

2002 97 Barry Bonds, Exit



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 69 Brian Giles, OldBays

2004 82 Barry Bonds, Exit

2005 96 Barry Bonds, Exit

2006 78 Derrek Lee, Blizzard

2007 82 Alex Rodriguez, Blizzard

2008 68 Curtis Granderson, Roughriders
2009 78 Hanley Ramirez, Blizzard

2010 74  Albert Pyjols, Exit

2011 67 Josh Hamilton, Blizzard

2012 69 (two players tied)

2013 80 Mike Trout, Pylons

2014 59 (two players tied)

2015 57 Jose Altuve, Warriors

2016 59 A. . Pollock, Blues

2017 70 Mike Trout, Pylons

2018 69 Paul Goldschmidt, Boilermakers
2019 77 Mike Trout, Pylons

2020 99 Mike Trout, Pylons

2021 79 Ronald Acuna Jr., Pikes

2022 65 Vladimir Guerrero Jr., Warriors

2023 65 Aaron Judge, Pikes



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Runs Scored — Team

426
482
437
511
430
516
435
395
475
465
458
446
530
549
425
403
422
440
411
488
524
476
501
516
486
548
555
590

Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs
National Bohs

The Mahdis

The Mahdis
Beltway Bullpups
The Mahdis
Jarrettsville Bays
National Bohs

The Grays
Jarrettsville Bays
Fairfax Blues
National Bohs
Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs
Fairfax Blues
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
Fairfax Blues
Scottsdale Scorpions
Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs
Fairfax Blues
National Bohs
Cockeysville Exit
Westminster Blizzard
Cockeysville Exit



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 517 OldBays

2004 464 Riverdale Roughriders
2005 616 Cockeysville Exit
2006 487 Westminster Blizzard
2007 545 Riverdale Roughriders
2008 472  Cockeysville Exit
2009 507 Potomac Warriors
2010 488 Riverdale Roughriders
2011 426 Westminster Blizzard
2012 445 OldBays

2013 455 South County Pylons
2014 419 Ni River Blues

2015 380 Potomac Warriors
2016 451 Ni River Blues

2017 414 Westminster Blizzard
2018 435 Ni River Blues

2019 463 Ni River Blues

2020 505 Westminster Blizzard
2021 461 Westminster Blizzard
2022 419 Westminster Blizzard

2023 405 Ni River Blues



Bwabl Pitching Leaders
Most Hits — Individual

1975 107 (two players tied)

1976 122 Bill Madlock, Cubs

1977 100 Thurman Munson, Lancers
1978 125 Rod Carew, Mahdis

1979 100 Pete Rose, Spartans

1980 127 Keith Hernandez, Exit

1981 121 Al Bumbry, Bohs

1982 105 Joel Youngblood, Spartans
1983 117 Bill Buckner, Bohs

1984 129 Wade Boggs, Spartans
1985 117 Terry Francona, Bullpups
1986 116 Wade Boggs, Spartans
1987 114 (two players tied)

1988 132 Jerry Mumphrey, Rebels
1989 114 Kirby Puckett, Bureaucrats
1990 116 Kirby Puckett, Bureaucrats
1991 114 Luis Polonia, Rebels

1992 105 Jeff Treadway, Rebels

1993 100 Carlos Baerga, Antelopes
1994 126  Andres Galarraga, Scorpions
1995 123 Kenny Lofton, Roughriders
1996 120 Tony Gwynn, Bays

1997 122 Tony Gwynn, Bays

1998 106 Tony Gwynn, Bays

1999 110 Derek Jeter, Bays

2000 110 Ivan Rodriguez, Roughriders
2001 115 Jeff Kent, Giants

2002 115 (two players tied)



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

107
114
133
104
121
113

99
110
110
119
104

97
107
104
116
102
115
124
113
104
103

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Bernie Williams, Blizzard
Todd Helton, OldBays
Ichiro Suzuki, OldBays
Derrek Lee, Blizzard
Freddy Sanchez, OldBays
Chipper Jones, Pylons
Albert Pujols, Exit

Joe Mauer, Bohs

Miguel Cabrera, Bohs
Ryan Braun, OldBays
(two players tied)

(two players tied)

Buster Posey, Exit

A.J. Pollock, Blues
Danny Murphy, Blizzard
Charlie Blackmon, Rebels
Jose Altuve, Warriors
D.J. LeMahieu, Blizzard
D.J. LeMahieu, Blizzard
Vladimir Guerrero Jr., Warriors
Michael Harris, Blues



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Hits — Team

722
841

856
741
897
818
760
813
848
812
757
878
870
758
761
759
778
721
763
885
793
823
810
778
801
831
810

Glen Eagle Spartans
National Bohs

Springwood Spartans
Springwood Spartans
Beltway Bullpups
National Bohs

The Spartans

National Bohs

The Spartans
Jarrettsville Bays

The Spartans

National Bohs
Washington Bureaucrats
The Spartans
Washington Bureaucrats
Germantown Giants
Havre de Grace Spartans
National Bohs
Germantown Giants
Scottsdale Scorpions
Fairfax Blues

National Bohs

Fairfax Blues

National Bohs
Arlington Senators
National Bohs

Potomac Warriors



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 748 OldBays

2004 750 National Bohs

2005 855 Cockeysville Exit
2006 761 OldBays

2007 965 Riverdale Roughriders
2008 783 Riverdale Roughriders
2009 834 Potomac Warriors
2010 844 Riverdale Roughriders
2011 762 Riverdale Roughriders
2012 812 OldBays

2013 766 Westminster Blizzard
2014 743  Westminster Blizzard
2015 729 National Bohs

2016 769 Ni River Blues

2017 764 Shenandoah Rebels
2018 802 Shenandoah Rebels
2019 851 Potomac Warriors
2020 849 Westminster Blizzard
2021 749 Westminster Blizzard
2022 732 Potomac Warriors

2023 703 Ni River Blues



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Doubles - Individual

28
43
28
27
30
32
31
50
34
36
36
30
34
36
31
33
32
34
34
32
39
37
43
37
29
32
41
39

Dave Concepcion, Spartans
Fred Lynn, Bohs

Jay Johnstone, Exit

(two players tied)

Art Howe, Exit-Sycamores
Pete Rose, Spartans

(two players tied)

Bo Diaz, Spartans

Robin Yount, Bays

Tom Paciorek, Bullpups
Terry Francona, Bullpups
(four players tied)

Wade Boggs, Spartans
Jerry Mumphrey, Rebels
Dave Henderson, Rebels
Don Mattingly, Bays

(two players tied)

Bret Barberie, Bureaucrats
Barry Bonds, Exit

(two players tied)

Jeff Bagwell, Rebels

John Vander Wal, Exit
Alex Rodriguez, Blizzard
Bill Spiers, Antelopes
Edgar Martinez, Rebels
(two players tied)

Todd Helton, OldBays
Albert Pujols, Exit



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 37 Bobby Abreu, Bohs

2004 36 (two players tied)

2005 31 Melvin Mora, Blues

2006 41 Derrek Lee, Blizzard

2007 36 Carlos Delgado, Roughriders
2008 35 Hanley Ramirez, Blizzard
2009 33 Ryan Ludwick, Pylons

2010 34 Brian Roberts, Blizzard

2011 36 Josh Hamilton, Blizzard
2012 39 Ryan Braun, OldBays

2013 30 (three players tied)

2014 34 Jay Bruce, Blues

2015 31 Jose Altuve, Warriors

2016 31 Matt Carpenter, Can of Corn
2017 36 Danny Murphy, Blizzard
2018 40 Jose Ramirez, Can of Corn
2019 40 Miguel Andujar, Rumrunners
2020 34 Corey Seager, Can of Corn
2021 40 Dominic Smith, Blues

2022 38 Kyle Tucker, Rumrunners

2023 31 Adley Rutschman, Boilermakers



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Doubles — Team

155
174

176
170
160
171
193
176
199
170
179
182
212
176
211
193
194
172
180
229
199
204
209
179
196
204
215

Glen Eagle Spartans
Springwood Spartans

The Mahdis

Sterling Sycamores
National Bohs

Beltway Bullpups

The Spartans

The Spartans

Beltway Bullpups
Brig’s Bums
Jarrettsville Bays
Washington Bureaucrats
The Spartans

The Spartans
Washington Bureaucrats
National Bohs

Havre de Grace Spartans
National Bohs

Vienna Rebels
Riverdale Roughriders
Fairfax Blues

Riverdale Roughriders
Glendale Antelopes
Gaithersburg Giants
Vienna Rebels

Ni River Blues
Cockeysville Exit



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

185
194
207
215
253
216
216
188
213
205
194
195
185
189
174
198
201
202
204
195
203

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Arlington Senators
Riverdale Roughriders
Suburbia Rumrunners
Westminster Blizzard
Riverdale Roughriders
Westminster Blizzard
Potomac Warriors
Riverdale Roughriders
Potomac Warriors
OldBays

Cockeysville Exit

Ni River Blues

Ni River Blues
Clarksville Can of Corn
Clarksville Can of Corn
Ni River Blues

South County Pylons
(two teams tied)
Clarksville Can of Corn
Suburbia Rumrunners
Ni River Blues



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Triples — Individual

11
11
10
14
10
14
10
8
8
8
15
8
10
11
8
12
10
8
9
8
10
11
10
8
10
8
11
17

Ralph Garr, Ducks

Garry Maddox, Spartans
Cesar Geronimo, Bohs
Garry Templeton, Exit
Alan Trammell, Bays

Paul Molitor, Sycamores
Al Bumbry, Bohs

Garry Templeton, Exit
(three players tied)

Tim Raines, Grays

Dave Collins, Quetzalcoatli
(two players tied)

Ruben Sierra, Roughriders
Jose Lind, Giants

Joe Carter, Spartans

Bip Roberts, Quetzalcoatli
Herm Winningham, Bums
Ray Lankford, Bohs

Deion Sanders, Giants

Stan Javier, Bohs

Juan Samuel, Scorpions
Mark Grace, Bohs

Larry Walker, Antelopes
Brady Anderson, Antelopes
Barry Larkin, Blues

(two players tied)

Vladimir Guerrero, Senators
Cristian Guzman, Warriors



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 12 Frank Catalanotto, Blues
2004 7 Scott Spiezio, Exit

2005 9 Juan Uribe, Exit

2006 9 Rafael Furcal, Warriors
2007 12 Wes Helms, Blues

2008 14  Curtis Granderson, Roughriders
2009 9 Stephen Drew, Exit

2010 10 Denard Span, Trailblazers
2011 8 (two players tied)

2012 13 Jose Reyes, Big News

2013 10 Elvis Andrus, Trailblazers
2014 9 (two players tied)

2015 9 Starling Marte, Rumrunners
2016 12 David Peralta, Trailblazers
2017 7 Ryan Schimpf, Blues

2018 8 (two players tied)

2019 8 Mallex Smith, Pylons

2020 6 (three players tied)

2021 9 Robbie Grossman, Blues
2022 7 Micah Owings, Blizzard
2023 7 German Rosario, Can of Corn



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Triples - Team

29
38

45
32
39
34
32
31
24
52
38
37
48
27
37
24
37
23
24
28
29
23
26
21
27
29
35

Ducks
National Bohs

Cockeysville Exit

The Mahdis

Sterling Sycamores
Cockeysville Exit

The Spartans
Cockeysville Exit
Washington Bureaucrats
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Brig’s Bums

National Bohs

(two teams tied)
Kingsville Knights
Kingsville Knights
Cockeysville Exit

(two teams tied)
Glendale Antelopes

Ni River Blues

Suburbia Rumrunners
Gaithersburg Giants
Potomac Warriors



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

28
28
29
31
31
25
26
26
18
25
26
24
23
31
26
18
22
17
25
17
21

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Suburbia Rumrunners
York Trailblazers
Suburbia Rumrunners
York Trailblazers
Westminster Blizzard
Riverdale Roughriders
Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs

Ni River Blues
Columbia Big News
(two teams tied)
Cockeysville Exit
Suburbia Rumrunners
York Trailblazers

Ni River Blues
Bennett Run Boilermakers
(two teams tied)
Maryland Pikes

Ni River Blues
Westminster Blizzard
Ni River Blues



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Home Runs - Individual

25
22
22
34
28
31
34
34
28
27
26
32
28
35
28
28
30
30
28
33
34
33
32
29
37
37
30
36

Bob Robertson, Exit

(two players tied)

Dave Kingman, Lancers
Oscar Gamble, Exit

Larry Hisle, Bullpups

Fred Lynn, Bullpups

Mike Schmidt, Mahdis
Mike Schmidt, Mahdis
Bob Horner, Exit

(two players tied)

Mike Schmidt, Bays
Darrell Evans, Quetzalcoatli
Darrell Porter, Bureaucrats
Ken Phelps, Bureaucrats
(two players tied)

Kevin Mitchell, Antelopes
Cecil Fielder, Quetzalcoatli
Kevin Mitchell, Antelopes
Juan Gonzalez, Rebels
Mike Piazza, Antelopes
Albert Belle, Roughriders
Mark McGwire, Antelopes
Mark McGwire, Antelopes
David Justice, Scorpions
Sammy Sosa, Old Bays
Mark McGwire, Trailblazers
Sammy Sosa, OldBays
Sammy Sosa, OldBays



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

32
33
40
27
37
25
27
29
28
31
31
25
27
29
26
37
31
35
29
33
23

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Alex Rodriguez, Blizzard
(two players tied)

Albert Pujols, Exit

Derrek Lee, Blizzard

Ryan Howard, Rumrunners
Ryan Howard, Rumrunners
Alex Rodriguez, Blizzard
Ryan Howard, Rumrunners
Adrian Gonzalez, Rebels
Mike Napoli, OldBays
Edwin Encarnacion, Pylons
Paul Goldschmidt, Ospreys
Edwin Encarnacion, Pylons
Nolan Arenado, Blizzard
Nelson Cruz, Trailblazers
J.D. Martinez, Boilermakers
Max Muncy, Blues

Peter Alonso, Fireballs
Adam Duvall, Rebels
Vladimir Guerrero Jr., Warriors
(two players tied)



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Home Runs — Team

109
115

108
124
129

89
102
120
146
139
134
159
170
109
103
109
106
103
126
142
140
162
134
144
192
176
176

Glen Eagle Spartans
Loudoun County Lancers

Beltway Bullpups
Beltway Bullpups
Beltway Bullpups
Baltimore Bays
Jarrettsville Bays
Jarrettsville Bays
Jarrettsville Bays
Jarrettsville Bays
Fairfax Blues
Washington Bureaucrats
Washington Bureaucrats
Fairfax Blues
Glendale Antelopes
Glendale Antelopes
Fairfax Blues
Glendale Antelopes
Fairfax Blues
Glendale Antelopes
Gaithersburg Giants
Westminster Blizzard
Scottsdale Scorpions
Westminster Blizzard
Cockeysville Exit
Westminster Blizzard
Cockeysville Exit



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

157
155
198
138
169
142
121
132
133
126
151
126
129
148
133
171
129
164
153
157
118

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Westminster Blizzard
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
Westminster Blizzard
Westminster Blizzard
Suburbia Rumrunners
Westminster Blizzard
Potomac Warriors
Shenandoah Rebels
York Trailblazers
South County Pylons
Ni River Blues
Potomac Warriors

Ni River Blues

York Trailblazers
Bennett Run Boilermakers
South County Pylons
Westminster Blizzard
Westminster Blizzard
Westminster Blizzard
Suburbia Rumrunners



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Runs Batted In — Individual

70
&9
62
91
79
85
87
69
64
92
80
79
83
84
73
72
81
75
68
94
98
87
91
78
87
89
106
85

Cesar Cedeno, Bohs-Bullpups

Fred Lynn, Bohs

Greg Luzinski, Lancers
Greg Luzinski, Spuds
Larry Hisle, Bullpups
Fred Lynn, Bullpups
Mike Schmidt, Mahdis
Mike Schmidt, Mahdis
Tom Brunansky, Braves
Jim Rice, Exit

Harold Baines, Bays
Pedro Guerrero, Exit
Hubie Brooks, Bohs
Brook Jacoby, Exit
Kevin McReynolds, Bohs
Nick Esasky, Bureaucrats
Bobby Bonilla, Blues
(two players tied)

Juan Gonzalez, Rebels
Barry Bonds, Exit

Albert Belle, Roughriders
Frank Thomas, Blues
Juan Gonzalez, Rebels
(two players tied)

(two players tied)

Mark McGwire, Trailblazers

Alex Ochoa, Blizzard
Sammy Sosa, OldBays



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 76  Alex Rodriguez, Blizzard
2004 93  Albert Pyjols, Exit

2005 106 Albert Pujols, Exit

2006 75 Derrek Lee, Blizzard

2007 83 Ryan Howard, Rumrunners
2008 79  Chipper Jones, Pylons
2009 77 Alex Rodriguez, Blizzard
2010 86 Raul Ibanez, Roughriders
2011 72 Adrian Gonzalez, Rebels
2012 78 Mike Morse, Bohs

2013 73 Miguel Cabrera, Bohs
2014 76  Paul Goldschmidt, Ospreys
2015 67 David Ortiz, Warriors

2016 86 Nolan Arenado, Blizzad
2017 73 Danny Murphy, Blizzard
2018 78 J.D. Martinez, Boilermakers
2019 77 Max Muncy, Blues

2020 84 Christian Yelich, Blizzard
2021 73 Juan Soto, Fireballs

2022 69 Fernando Tatis Jr., Pikes

2023 64 (two plaers tied)



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Stolen Bases — Individual

86
63
69
60
44
54
51
106
51
69
72
87
80
66
104
65
57
37
51
34
38
46
44
34
33
40
40
34

Joe Morgan, Bohs

Joe Morgan, Bohs

Joe Morgan, Bohs

Joe Morgan, Bohs

Jimmy Sexton, Bohs

Julio Cruz, Bureaucrats
Rickey Henderson, Giants
Tim Raines, Grays

Tim Raines, Grays

Tim Raines, Grays

Miguel Dilone, Quetzalcoatli
Dave Lopes, Quetzalcoatli
Rickey Henderson, Blues
Vince Coleman, Quetzalcoatli
Rickey Henderson, Blues
Rickey Henderson, Blues
Rickey Henderson, Blues
(two players tied)

Rickey Henderson, Blues
Otis Nixon, Bohs

Kenny Lofton, Roughriders
Barry Larkin, Blues

Barry Bonds, Exit

Mike Cameron, Giants
Rickey Henderson, Bohs
Roberto Alomar, Exit

Luis Castillo, Bohs

Ichiro Suzuki, OldBays



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 25 Luis Castillo, Bohs

2004 31 Carlos Beltran, Rumrunners
2005 36 Alex Rodriguez, Blizzard
2006 25 Joe Mauer, Bohs

2007 19 (two players tied)

2008 36 Brian Roberts, Blizzard
2009 33 Brian Roberts, Blizzard
2010 33 Nyjer Morgan, Roughriders
2011 32 Coco Crisp, Warriors

2012 30 Jayson Werth, Blizzard
2013 28 Alcides Escobar, Warriors
2014 28 Will Venable, Exit

2015 41 Dee Gordon, Exit

2016 41 Dee Gordon, Exit

2017 36 Jose Villar, Exit

2018 31 Trea Turner, Bohs

2019 29 Jose Ramirez, Can of Corn
2020 25 Christian Yelich, Blizzard
2021 20 Mike Tauchman, Phantoms
2022 41 Starling Marte, Phantoms

2023 29 J.T Realmuto, Fireballs



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Stolen Bases — Team

151
149
190
185
227
150
150
242
122
154
291
324
372
308
295
159
158
142
187
126
117
119
149
119
119
149
119
119

Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs

National Bohs

National Bohs

National Bohs
Washington Bureaucrats
National Bohs

The Grays

The Grays

The Grays

Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
Fairfax Blues

Ni River Blues
Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs
Cockeysville Exit



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

96
69
111
67
86
142
134
111
83
90
106
84
111
100
146
44
72
75
91
129
100

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

National Bohs
National Bohs
Westminster Blizzard
National Bohs
National Bohs
Westminster Blizzard
Westminster Blizzard
Westminster Blizzard
National Bohs

(two teams tied)
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
Leesburg Fireballs
Westminster Blizzard
Annapolis Phantoms
Annapolis Phantoms
Leesburg Fireballs



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most At-Bats — Individual

372
369

350
361
380
351
380
360
359
364
364
366
373
375
379
363
347
361
391
363
360
357
379
358
372
392

Cesar Cedeno, Bohs-Bullpups
Dave Concepcion, Spartans

Larry Bowa, Bureaucrats
Lou Piniella, Grays

George Hendrick, Giants
Carney Lansford, Sycamores
Paul Molitor, Bullpups
Andre Dawson, Bays
Harold Baines, Bays
Tommy Herr, Blues

Kirby Puckett, Burreaucrats
Billy Hatcher, Antelopes
Kevin McReynolds, Bohs
Kirby Puckett, Bureaucrats
Luis Polonia, Rebels

Kirby Puckett, Bureaucrats
(two players tied)

Andres Galarraga, Scorpions
Kenny Lofton, Roughriders
Bernard Gilkey, Rebels
Tony Gwynn, Bays

Juan Gonzalez, Rebels
Derek Jeter, Bays

(two players tied)

Darin Erstad, Blues

Ichiro Suzuki, OldBays



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 362 Derek Jeter, OldBays

2004 369 Ichiro Suzuki, OldBays
2005 383 Ichiro Suzuki, OldBays
2006 380 (two players tied)

2007 388 Ichiro Suzuki, OldBays
2008 371 Ichiro Suzuki, OldBays
2009 361 Ian Kinsler, OldBays

2010 370 Ichiro Suzuki, OldBays
2011 357 Ichiro Suzuki, OldBays
2012 382 (two players tied)

2013 357 Andrew McCutchen, Pylons
2014 352  Eric Hosmer, Pylons

2015 364 Lorenzo Cain, Trailblazers
2016 363 Lorenzo Cain, Trailblazers
2017 355 D.J. LeMaieu

2018 359 Lorenzo Cain, Trailblazers
2019 365 Miguel Andujar, Rumrunners
2020 374 Tim Anderson, Phantoms
2021 364 D.J. LeMaieu, Blizzard
2022 363 Nick Castellanos, Pylons

2023 355 J.T. Realmuto Fireballs



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most At-Bats — Team

2930
2953
2835
2916
2899
3082
3078
2981
2991
2968
3013
3082
3091
3027
2987
2970
3008
3077
2898
2925
3113
2992
2969
2975
3060
2963
2995
3015

Glen Eagle Spartans
National Bohs
Springwood Spartans
Springwood Spartans
Baltimore Bays
Beltway Bullpups
Germantown Giants
The Sycamores
National Bohs

The Grays

Washington Bureaucrats
Fairfax Blues

National Bohs
Washington Bureaucrats
Jarrettsville Bays
Washington Bureaucrats
Germantown Giants
National Bohs
Germantown Giants
Vienna Rebels

Glendale Antelopes
Fairfax Blues
Jarrettsville Bays
Vienna Rebels

Old Bays

Arlington Senators
National Bohs

Potomac Warriors



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 2971 Potomac Warriors
2004 2950 Shenandoah Rebels
2005 3091 National Bohs

2006 3083 OldBays

2007 3112 Riverdale Roughriders
2008 2949 Westminster Blizzard
2009 2996 Potomac Warriors
2010 2961 Riverdale Roughriders
2011 2963 Potomac Warriors
2012 3073 OldBays

2013 2977 Ni River Blues

2014 2891 Potomac Warriors
2015 2997 Ni River Blues

2016 3021 Ni River Blues

2017 2969 Shenandoah Rebels
2018 2981 Shenandoah Rebels
2019 3221 Potomac Warriors
2020 3035 Westminster Blizzard
2021 2918 Westminster Blizzard
2022 2991 South County Pylons

2023 2870 Westminster Blizzard



Bwabl Pitching Leaders
Most Strikeouts — Individual

1975 80 Reggie Jackson, Exit

1976 76  Phil Roof, Commuters

1977 93 Dave Kingman, Lancers

1978 70  Gary Carter, Spuds

1979 96 Gorman Thomas, Commuters
1980 79  Gorman Thomas, Grays-Downtowners
1981 88 Reggie Jackson, Bays

1982 73  Kirk Gibson, Grays

1983 72 Reggie Jackson, Grays

1984 108 Mike Schmidt, Bays

1985 94  Eric Davis, Bums

1986 82 Juan Samuel, Quetzalcoatli
1987 126 Rob Deer, Blues

1988 100 Fred McGriff, Blues

1989 90 Darryl Strawberry, Roughriders
1990 96 (two players tied)

1991 112 Kevin Maas, Roughriders
1992 96 Eric Davis, Bums

1993 86 Juan Gonzalez, Rebels

1994 101 Tim Salmon, Bays

1995 100 Tony Phillips, Giants

1996 95 Andres Galarraga, Scorpions
1997 112 Henry Rodriguez, Bays

1998 108 Jim Thome, Exit

1999 104 Jim Thome, Exit

2000 97 Jim Thome, Exit

2001 118 Jim Edmonds, Roughriders

2002 109 Jim Thome, Exit



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

113
110
111
119
105
106
111
115
101
103

98
111
123
110
122
134
146
107
122
138
111

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Adam Dunn, Exit

Jim Thome, Exit

Adam Dunn, Exit
Adam Dunn, Exit
Adam Dunn, Exit

Ryan Howard, Rumrunners
Jack Cust, Roughriders
Mark Reynolds, Blizzard
Tyler Colvin, Pylons

J. P. Arencibia, Pylons
Josh Willingham, Blues
Jason Castro, Pylons
Chris Carter, Blizzard
Kris Davis, Can of Corn
Adam Duvall, Pylons
Steve Souza, Pylons
Joey Gallo, Pylons
Jorge Soler, Blues
Eugenio Suarez, Pylons
Bobby Dalbec, Pylons
Mike Trout, Pylons



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Strikeouts — Team

510 Cockeysville Exit
472 Baltimore Bays

452 Baltimore Bays

525 Essex Commuters

459 Potomac Pirates

457 Baltimore Bays

410 Washington Bureaucrats
497 Jarrettsville Bays

564 Jarrettsville Bays

531 The Grays

510 Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
610 Fairfax Blues

540 Vienna Rebels

531 Cockeysville Exit

546 Fairfax Blues

576 Fairfax Blues

578 Riverdale Roughriders
517 Kingsville Knights
586 Fairfax Blues

602 Jarrettsville Bays

658 Cockeysville Exit

659 Gaithersburg Giants
710  Cockeysville Exit

716  Cockeysville Exit

716  Cockeysville Exit

663 Cockeysville Exit

690 Cockeysville Exit



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 685 Riverdale Roughriders
2004 684 Westminster Blizzard
2005 680 Westminster Blizzard
2006 678 Riverdale Roughriders
2007 666 Westminster Blizzard
2008 644 Westminster Blizzard
2009 663 Cockeysville Exit

2010 719 Potomac Warriors

2011 661 Potomac Warriors

2012 683 Ni River Blues

2013 715 Westminster Blizzard
2014 747 Ni River Blues

2015 776 Ni River Blues

2016 776 Ni River Blues

2017 821 Bennett Run Boilermakers
2018 810 South County Pylons

2019 861 Bennett Run Boilermakers
2020 817 Bennett Run Boilermakers
2021 881 South County Pylons

2022 851 Ni River Blues

2023 839 Leesburg Fireballs



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Walks — Individual

82
75
72
63
60
64
69
81
66
56
58
76
82
89
65
68
83
63
68
70
70
64
66
74
79
80
74
100

Joe Morgan, Bohs

Joe Morgan, Bohs

Joe Morgan, Bohs

Joe Morgan, Bohs

Jeff Burroughs, Bohs

Ken Singleton, Bullpups
Willie Randolph, Mahdis
Gene Tenace, Bullpups
Gene Tenace, Bullpups
Leon Durham, Bays

Ken Phelps, Bureaucrats
Toby Harrah, Bums
Darren Daulton, Quetzalcoatli
Jack Clark, Giants

Jack Clark, Giants

Rickey Henderson, Blues
Jack Clark, Giants

Rickey Henderson, Blues
Rickey Henderson, Blues
Tony Phillips, Giants
Frank Thomas, Blues
Tony Phillips, Giants
Barry Bonds, Exit

Gary Sheffield, Bohs
Mark McGwire, Trailblazers
Jetf Bagwell, Rebels

Jim Edmonds, Roughriders
Barry Bonds, Exit



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 86 Barry Bonds, Exit

2004 83 Barry Bonds, Exit

2005 97 Barry Bonds, Exit

2006 68 Brian Giles, Blizzard
2007 70 Barry Bonds, OldBays
2008 77 Barry Bonds, OldBays
2009 69 Nick Markakis, Rebels
2010 66 Adam Dunn, Exit

2011 53 Josh Willingham, Blues
2012 64 Mike Napoli, OldBays
2013 56 Brandon Belt, OldBays
2014 62 Joey Votto, Trailblazers
2015 53 Jose Bautista, Rebels
2016 79 Joey Votto, Trailblazers
2017 79 Brandon Belt, OldBays
2018 57 Mike Trout, Pylons
2019 84 Mike Trout, Pylons
2020 69 Mike Trout, Pylons
2021 69 Brian Harper, Boilermakers
2022 63 Juan Soto, Fireballs

2023 63 Aaron Judge, Pikes



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bwabl Pitching Leaders

Most Walks — Team

400
337

361
320
345
373
340
333
312
335
321
347
381
320
344
298
363
412
432
335
366
356
446
388
390
414
435

Cockeysville Exit
Loudoun County Lancers

The Mahdis

National Bohs

Beltway Bullpups
Baltimore Bays

Beltway Bullpups
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
The Spartans

The Spartans

National Bohs
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Fairfax Blues
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Alexandria Quetzalcoatli
Fairfax Blues

Fairfax Blues

Fairfax Blues
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
Cockeysville Exit
National Bohs

National Bohs

National Bohs

National Bohs
Cockeysville Exit



Bwabl Pitching Leaders

2003 366 OldBays

2004 326 Cockeysville Exit
2005 395 Cockeysville Exit
2006 374 Potomac Warriors
2007 353 Potomac Warriors
2008 330 Cockeysville Exit
2009 377 Cockeysville Exit
2010 374 Cockeysville Exit
2011 345 National Bohs

2012 347 OldBays

2013 306 Ni River Blues

2014 293 Potomac Warriors
2015 287 National Bohs

2016 339 York Trailblazers
2017 318 Bennett Run Boilermakers
2018 317 Ni River Blues

2019 353 South County Pylons
2020 333 South County Pylons
2021 315 Ni River Blues

2022 322 South County Pylons

2023 262 Suburbia Rumrunners



